MAITRI ENTERPRISES LIMITED

(Formerly Known us PARTH ALLUMINIUM LIMITED)



 E_{11}

Date: April 11, 2024

To, BSE Ltd. Floor 25, P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 BSE Code:513430

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Compliance Certificate for the year ended on 31st March, 2024. <u>Ref: -Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing and Obligations Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, kindly find herewith a Compliance Certificate for the year ended on 31st March, 2024.

Kindly take same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For, MAITRI ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Jaikishan Ambwani Managing Director DIN: 03592680

Encl: As Above

MAITRI ENTERPRISES LIMITED



Date: April 11, 2024

To, BSE Ltd. Floor 25, P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 BSE Code: 513430

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance Certificate Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 BSE Scrip Code:

Pursuant to regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facilities were maintained during the financial year period from 1st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 (both days inclusive) by our Registrar And Transfer Agent i.e. Bigshare Services Private Limited., which is a SEBI approved category-I, registrar & share transfer agent, registered with securities and exchange board of India. (SEBI Registration Number: INR000001385)

We request you to take this certificate on record.

For, MAITRI ENTERPRISES LIMITED

For, BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT. LTD.

Bijal Nareshbhai Thakkar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M.No. A52499 **AUTHORIZED PERSON**